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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO: 932

DATE OF PUBLICATION:  13 SEPTEMBER 2019

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER:  16 OF 2019

932 Mr G G Hill-Lewis (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities:

What is the total amount in (a) remuneration and (b) reimbursement for expenses incurred that was paid to a certain person (name furnished) by the National Youth Development Agency (i) in the (aa) 2016-17, (bb) 2017-18 and (cc) 2018-19 financial years and (ii) since 1 April 2019?		NW2086E

REPLY:
The person (name furnished) served as a non-executive member of the NYDA Board of Directors for the period 8 May 2017 to 22 May 2019. Remuneration was made up of board fees. The following amounts were received for remuneration and reimbursement of expenses for each financial year.

	Year
	Remuneration 
(Board fees)
	Reimbursement

	2016 – 2017
	R0
	R0

	2017 – 2018
	R258 000
	R0 

	2018 – 2019
	R314 000
	R15 000

	1 April 2019 – 22 May 2019
	R99 935
	R0 





